

Notice No.: TRDG-2019-043

Subject: User ID Update

Issue Date: November 28, 2019

Notice to all Members, **Subject: User ID Update**

Pursuant to the DGCX By-Laws and DCCC Clearing Rules, Members are notified of the following.

Members will be aware that DGCX provides a 3 free User IDs that allow access to both trading and clearing services. However, Members may request additional User IDs at extra cost dependent upon their business needs.

Whilst the number of additional User IDs has increased, it has been noted that a significant number of them have not been utilised by those Members that have requested them. Consequently, DGCX contacted all Clearing Members in June 2019 to ascertain which User IDs were still required and which could be de-activated.

Members are now advised that DGCX will implement a policy whereby at the end of each month any User ID that has not been utilised in the previous 3 months will automatically be de-activated. Members may still request additional User IDs, using the form that can be found at Appendix 1 to this Notice, but in doing so should ensure that User IDs are not retained when there is no longer any need for them.

Members requiring further information with regard to this Notice should contact their relationship manager.

For Dubai Commodities Clearing Corporation

Andrew Dodsworth

Director – Operations and Risk



Notice No.: TRDG-2019-043

Issue Date: November 28, 2019

Subject: User ID Update

Appendix 1:

Allocation of New EOS Trading User ID

Trading Member Name	
TM Code	
CM Code	
Proposed User's Name	
FIX User	□ For Fix User Only
Drop Copy User	
EOS Trader User	□ For EOS Trader User Only
Full Net Position Access (Trader User Only)	
Address of User	
Contact Numbers	Office:
	Mobile:

We hereby agree and bind ourselves to be responsible for all acts, quotations and transactions performed, trades executed, or affected by such user on the EOS System. We can confirm that the authorised User ID will be accessed by the proposed person stated above and that person only. In the event the above User ID is one of several with the same name we again confirm that this is being accessed by that person and that person only. As a DGCX Member we take full responsibility for all transactions executed from the above User ID. We further hereby undertake to abide by DGCX By-Laws/DCCC Clearing Rules and any such instructions as may be communicated by DGCX/DCCC in this regard.

Note: The Member certifies that the information included in this form is correct, that the individual submitting the form is authorized to do so, and undertakes to maintain all records and books for inspection and audit by the Exchange/regulatory authorities as appropriate.

Authorised Signatory Name:

Signature:

Date: